

# MCC-N. Sankar Memorial tennis: Upsets mark last 8

Chennai, Aug 14: Unseeded players stole the show with dramatic upset victories in the singles quarterfinals of the MCC-N. Sankar Memorial National Junior Under-18 Clay Court Tennis Championship at the Madras Cricket Club courts in Chepauk.

In the boys' singles event, local lad Niyanth Melavidayal Badrinarayanan caused a major upset by knocking out top seed Prakaash Saran of Karnataka 2-6, 6-1, 6-3.

The girls' singles quarter-finals witnessed a thriller as ninth seed Aahan of Odisha outlasted third seed Akansha Ghosh of West Bengal in a marathon three-set encounter. Aahan held her nerve in the decisive moments to seal a memorable 7-6(3), 5-7, 7-5 victory.

In contrast, the top seeds held strong across the remaining girls' matches. Top-seeded Diya Ramesh of Tamil Nadu powered past fellow state player Vasundra Balajee 6-4, 6-1, while second seed Deepshika Vinayagamurthy dispatched Andhra Pradesh's Harsha Oruganti without breaking a sweat, taking the match 6-1, 6-0.

Fourth seed Savitha Bhuvaneshwar completed the semi-final lineup for Tamil Nadu by overcoming seventh seed Tanusshri Sathesh 7-6(3), 6-1.

Meanwhile, top combinations proved their mettle in the boys' doubles quarter-finals. The top-seeded pair of Om Ramesh Patel and Prakaash Saran safely advanced with a 6-3, 6-4 victory over Sangram Bhadury and Aryaveer. Fourth seed Rohith Hari Balaji paired with Srikar Doni to hand a convincing 6-1, 6-2 defeat to Kanishk Khathuria and Mohd. Shees.

In other doubles action, the ninth-seeded tandem of Prateek Sheoran and Kushagra Arora posted a 6-2, 6-4 victory over fifth seeds Shivtej Balaprasad and Parjanya Adury, while 13th seeds Sharan Somasi and Lakshya Vardhan Naidu ended the run of Tamil Nadu duo Nithik Sivakumar and Rehaan Theodore with a 6-1, 6-4 win.

Chennai, Aug 14: It was another day of high quality surfing in the Shore Temple Classic QS 2000 and Pro Junior World Surf League (WSL) Qualifying Series at Mahabalipuram Beach, with the competition intensifying across the Men's and Women's QS 2000 and the Women's Pro Junior divisions, with Japanese stars continuing

their dominance and Indian surfers battling hard in the waters. .

In the Men's QS 2000, Japan continued its strong run, with Ryuichi Inoue (JPN) producing the highest score of the Round of 32 with 13.17, while Taro Matsuno (JPN) narrowly won his heat with 12.33, edging Korea's Kanoa Hee-Jae (KOR) by just 0.03 points.

Tenshi Iwami (JPN) also secured a closely fought heat win with 11.53, finishing just 0.06 points ahead of compatriot Ren Okano (JPN). India's Kishore Kumar (IND) put up a strong fight in round 32, scoring 10.00 to finish second in his heat and advance to the round of 16.

The Round of 16 saw Japan's Shohei Kato (JPN) deliver one of the day's standout performances with a 14.50, the highest score of the round. Ikko Watanabe (JPN) followed with 12.73, while Tenshi Iwami (JPN) scored 13.90 to win Heat 3. Korea's Kanoa Hee-Jae (KOR) also advanced after posting 11.50 to edge Japan's Yuma Nagasawa (JPN).

India's Kishore Kumar narrowly missed out on advancing to the quarter-

finals after scoring 9.13 in his Round of 16 heat.

In the Women's QS 2000, Japan dominated the Round of 16, with Mirai Ikeda (JPN) posting the highest score of 13.60, followed by Sara Wakita (JPN) with 13.17. Shino Matsuda (JPN) scored 11.40, while Arisa Ishii (JPN) recorded 11.20 to advance. India's Sugar Banarse (IND) and Kamali

P (IND) battled strongly in their respective heats, while Kamali narrowly missed advancing after scoring 5.10.

The Women's Pro Junior Quarter Finals also produced impressive performances as Japan's young surfers continued to lead the field. Anri Matsuno (JPN) posted the highest score of the round with an

outstanding 14.00, while Mirai Ikeda (JPN) scored 12.67 to win her quarter-final. Hinano Shimizu (JPN) advanced with 10.34. Thailand's Isabel Higgs (THA) secured a closely contested heat with 8.26, edging Japan's Rita Suzuki (JPN). India's Kamali P (IND) put up a determined performance in her quarterfinal, scoring 5.73. With the

competition now reaching the business end, the surfers will be battling for valuable Asia region ranking points and crucial international experience.

The remaining rounds are expected to deliver more high-intensity action as the field narrows towards the finals

Chennai, Aug 14: It was another day of high quality surfing in the Shore Temple Classic QS 2000 and Pro Junior World Surf League (WSL) Qualifying Series at Mahabalipuram Beach, with the competition intensifying across the Men's and Women's QS 2000 and the Women's Pro Junior divisions, with Japanese stars continuing

their dominance and Indian surfers battling hard in the waters. .

In the Men's QS 2000, Japan continued its strong run, with Ryuichi Inoue (JPN) producing the highest score of the Round of 32 with 13.17, while Taro Matsuno (JPN) narrowly won his heat with 12.33, edging Korea's Kanoa Hee-Jae (KOR) by just 0.03 points.

Tenshi Iwami (JPN) also secured a closely fought heat win with 11.53, finishing just 0.06 points ahead of compatriot Ren Okano (JPN). India's Kishore Kumar (IND) put up a strong fight in round 32, scoring 10.00 to finish second in his heat and advance to the round of 16.

The Round of 16 saw Japan's Shohei Kato (JPN) deliver one of the day's standout performances with a 14.50, the highest score of the round. Ikko Watanabe (JPN) followed with 12.73, while Tenshi Iwami (JPN) scored 13.90 to win Heat 3. Korea's Kanoa Hee-Jae (KOR) also advanced after posting 11.50 to edge Japan's Yuma Nagasawa (JPN).

India's Kishore Kumar narrowly missed out on advancing to the quarter-



## Listen to the brook..!

Within my daughter's property in the Pocono Mountains flows a tiny brook.

It is not one of those grand rivers that announces itself from a distance. It does not roar, crash against rocks, or demand that tourists photograph it. It simply slips quietly through the woods, content to flow without applause.

To hear it, you have to get very close.

Even then, closeness is not enough. You must shut out the rustling leaves, the calling birds, the children shouting behind you, and, most difficult of all, the thoughts raging inside your head.

This morning, just before I got ready to write, I decided to visit the brook. The children of both my daughters followed me through the woods. There were four of them, stepping over fallen branches, pushing through heavy undergrowth and ducking beneath trees.

"Where are we going?" one asked.

"To hear the brook," I said.

They looked puzzled. They had seen water before. It came from

taps, showers, swimming pools, and bottles. Why should anyone march through a forest merely to hear it?

Finally, we reached the brook. "Can you hear it gurgling as it flows?" I asked.

All four stared at me.

Perhaps they thought their grandfather had brought them into the wilderness to introduce them to an invisible friend.

"Listen!" I whispered.

They tried.

For a few seconds there was silence. Then three decided that listening to water required far too much effort. There were games to play, races to run, and adventures waiting elsewhere. They hurried back.

But my eldest grandson remained. He became still. Then he smiled at me. He had heard it.

We sat together beside that little brook, saying nothing. The water moved gently over stones, around roots and beneath leaves. It had no speech to deliver, no opinion to impose, and no advertisement

to interrupt it.

Yet it seemed to say everything. For a while, the forest grew quiet. Or perhaps it was we who grew quiet. The worries in my mind stopped shouting. The plans waiting to be made stepped aside. The problems demanding immediate attention suddenly discovered they could wait.

Peace had not arrived from somewhere else. It had always been there, flowing beside us. We had simply been too noisy to notice it.

That little brook taught me that God's most comforting voice may not come like thunder. Sometimes it comes as a whisper beneath the confusion of our lives.

We complain that we cannot hear Him. But perhaps heaven is not silent. Perhaps our minds are just too loud.

Somewhere near each of us, a brook is still flowing, waiting to be heard.

Hush! Go closer. Become still.

And listen..!

*hobsbanter@gmail.com*



**INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311  
REGD Office: "Kothari Buildings" 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 114, M.G.Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai- 600 034. Tel: 044-28331310 Email: [contact@indowind.com](mailto:contact@indowind.com)  
**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-06-2026** (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                              | Consolidated               |                         |                            | Year ended<br>31-03-2026<br>(Audited) |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                          | 30-06-2026<br>(Un-Audited) | 31-03-2026<br>(Audited) | 30-06-2025<br>(Un-Audited) |                                       |
| Total income from operations (Gross)                                                                                                     | 843.58                     | 526.78                  | 1155.15                    | 4075.43                               |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                                     | 179.49                     | -348.63                 | 251.88                     | 379.31                                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                                | 179.49                     | -593.08                 | 251.88                     | 134.86                                |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)                                                 | 210.61                     | -750.60                 | 257.69                     | 0.58                                  |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 199.38                     | -749.90                 | 229.45                     | -3.95                                 |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs.10/- each                                                                                             | 16100.22                   | 16100.22                | 12880.17                   | 16100.22                              |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                 | -                          | 14478.74                | -                          | 14478.74                              |
| Earnings Per Share (of `Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)                                                       |                            |                         |                            |                                       |
| Basic (in Rs.):                                                                                                                          | 0.13                       | -0.47                   | 0.20                       | 0.00                                  |
| Diluted (in Rs.):                                                                                                                        | 0.13                       | -0.47                   | 0.20                       | 0.00                                  |

Note: 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to Reg. 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars                  | Standalone                 |                         |                            | Year ended<br>31-03-2026<br>(Audited) |
|------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|                              | 30-06-2026<br>(Un-Audited) | 31-03-2026<br>(Audited) | 30-06-2025<br>(Un-Audited) |                                       |
| Total income from Operations | 695.05                     | 545.44                  | 940.88                     | 3188.89                               |
| Profit / (Loss) Before Tax   | 166.09                     | -434.23                 | 186.30                     | 169.64                                |
| Profit / (Loss) After Tax    | 156.57                     | -630.49                 | 192.11                     | 26.62                                 |
| Total Comprehensive Income   | 156.57                     | -634.49                 | 192.11                     | 22.62                                 |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meetings held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2026 and the same are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's Website [www.indowind.com](http://www.indowind.com)



For **INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED**  
Sd./-  
N K Haribabu  
Whole-Time Director & CFO

Place : Chennai  
Date : 13th August, 2026



## Rs. 8 cr synthetic track for athletes unveiled

Chennai, Aug. 14:

Chennai athletes will have access to upgraded training facilities with the inauguration of Rs. 8 crore synthetic athletics track at the Jawaharlal Nehru Indoor Stadium integrated sports complex on Thursday.

Public Works and Sports Development Minister Aadhav Arjuna inaugurated the renovated track, which has been upgraded to provide training facilities on par with national and international standards. The project was taken up through the Tamil Nadu Sports Development Authority.

The State is simultaneously expanding athletics infrastructure in other districts. New synthetic tracks

are being developed in Ramanathapuram, Salem and Cuddalore at an estimated cost of Rs.38.24 crore, while similar facilities are already operational in nine districts, including Chennai, Coimbatore, Madurai, Tiruchirappalli, Tirunelveli, Tiruvannamalai, Nilgiris, Erode and Thanjavur.

In the last three months, sports facilities worth Rs.31 crore have been opened in 10 districts. These include athletics throwing centres, synthetic hockey grounds, para-sports arenas, Chief Minister's Youth Sports Centres and swimming pools.

Youth Welfare and Sports Development Secretary Sandeep Nanduri, Tamil Nadu Sports Development Authority Member Secretary J. Meghanatha Reddy and other senior officials attended the inauguration.



**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
This is to inform the public that State Environmental Impact Assessment Authority (SEIAA), Tamil Nadu has issued Environmental Clearance (EC) certificate to **M/s. KOCHAR HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED** vide letter File no: 13424 and E C Identification No: **EC26C3801TN5692779N** dated: **11.08.2026** for Proposed "**Kochar Ananya**" (Residential building with builtup area of **52710.43 Sq.m**) at S.F. No: 181/2, 186/1, 186/2A, 186/2B, 187, 188, 189/1A, 189/1B, 193/1A, 198/2A2, Koovur, Village, Kundrathur Taluk, Kancheepuram District and Tamil Nadu State.

The Environmental Clearance certificate issued by SEIAA- Tamil Nadu is available on the official website of SEIAA (PARIVESH) and clearance is also available with the Tamil Nadu Pollution Control Board (TNPCB), Guindy.

**M/s. KOCHAR HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
No.24/12, Raghavaiah Road, T.Nagar, Chennai-600017, TAMIL NADU  
14.08.2026



**AASTAMANGALAM FINANCE LIMITED**  
(Formerly UPASANA FINANCE LIMITED)  
CIN: L65191TN1985PLC011503  
Regd off: No.51 Hunters Road, Choolai, Chennai 600112  
E-mail: [upasana\\_shares@yahoo.com](mailto:upasana_shares@yahoo.com)  
Scrip Code: 511764, ISIN: INE819K01014

**Statement of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2026** (Rs. In Lakhs)

| S No | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter Ended           |                       | Year ended              |                       |
|------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|      |                                                                                                                                              | 30.06.2026<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2026<br>Audited | 30.06.2025<br>Unaudited | 31.03.2026<br>Audited |
| 1    | Total Income                                                                                                                                 | 427.35                  | 530.50                | 470.93                  | 1717.65               |
| 2    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)                                                      | 334.36                  | 287.42                | 399.15                  | 1273.90               |
| 3    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)                                               | 334.36                  | 287.42                | 399.15                  | 1273.90               |
| 4    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Ex-traordinary Items)                                               | 250.20                  | 216.37                | 298.68                  | 944.31                |
| 5    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 250.20                  | 216.37                | 298.68                  | 944.31                |
| 6    | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         |                         |                       |                         | 1553.73               |
| 7    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Bal-ance Sheet for the year ended 31st March                                    |                         |                       |                         | 6796.53               |
| 8    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):<br>1. Basic:<br>2. Diluted:                               | 1.61<br>1.61            | 1.39<br>1.39          | 1.88<br>1.88            | 6.08<br>6.08          |

**NOTE**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12.08.2026

**For AASTAMANGALAM FINANCE LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**BHAVIKA M Jain**  
Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: 12.08.2026



**TWENTYFIRST CENTURY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED**  
3rd Floor, 16 Sivagnanam Street, T-Nagar, Chennai-600017  
CIN: L74210TN1986PLC012791, Website: [www.tcms.bz](http://www.tcms.bz)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026**

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                               | Rupees in lakhs         |                       |                         |                       |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |                                                           | Quarter ended           |                       | Year ended              |                       |
|         |                                                           | 30/06/2026<br>Unaudited | 31/03/2026<br>Audited | 30/06/2025<br>Unaudited | 31/03/2026<br>Audited |
| 1       | Income from Operations                                    | 965.99                  | (1061.02)             | 286.86                  | (1974.88)             |
| 2       | Other Income                                              | 1.50                    | 1.52                  | 2.71                    | 7.37                  |
| 3       | <b>Total Revenue</b>                                      | <b>967.49</b>           | <b>(1059.50)</b>      | <b>289.57</b>           | <b>(1967.51)</b>      |
| 4       | <b>Expenses</b>                                           |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|         | Cost of material consumed                                 | 0.00                    | 0.00                  | 0.00                    | 0.00                  |
|         | Purchase of stock in trade                                | 0.00                    | 0.00                  | 0.00                    | 0.00                  |
|         | Change in inventories of finished goods, work in progress |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|         | and stock in trade                                        | 0.00                    | 0.00                  | 0.00                    | 0.00                  |
|         | Employees benefits expense                                | 37.96                   | 39.98                 | 37.11                   | 162.30                |
|         | Finance costs                                             | 0.00                    | 0.00                  | 0.00                    | 0.00                  |
|         | Depreciation and amortisation expense                     | 0.07                    | 0.20                  | 0.20                    | 0.80                  |
|         | Other expenses                                            | 13.44                   | 35.44                 | 13.66                   | 67.62                 |
|         | <b>Total expenses</b>                                     | <b>51.47</b>            | <b>75.62</b>          | <b>50.97</b>            | <b>230.72</b>         |
| 5       | Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax            | 916.02                  | (1135.12)             | 238.60                  | (2198.23)             |
| 6       | Exceptional items                                         | 0.00                    | 0.00                  | 0.00                    | 0.00                  |
| 7       | Profit/(Loss) after exceptional items but before tax      | 916.02                  | (1135.12)             | 238.60                  | (2198.23)             |
| 8       | Tax expense                                               |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|         | Current tax                                               | 0.00                    | 0.00                  | 0.00                    | 0.00                  |
|         | Short provision of tax for earlier years                  | 0.00                    | 6.70                  | 0.00                    | 6.70                  |
|         | Deferred tax                                              | 0.00                    | (0.15)                | 0.13                    | (0.02)                |
| 9       | Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations   | 916.02                  | (1141.67)             | 238.47                  | (2204.91)             |
| 10      | Other Comprehensive Income                                | 77.10                   | (466.54)              | (701.60)                | (466.54)              |
| 11      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period                 | 993.12                  | (1608.21)             | (463.13)                | (2671.45)             |
| 12      | Paid-up Equity Capital                                    | 1050.00                 | 1050.00               | 1050.00                 | 1050.00               |
| 13      | Earning per equity share (face value of Rs. 10 each)      |                         |                       |                         |                       |
|         | Basic /Diluted EPS                                        | 8.72                    | (10.87)               | 2.27                    | (21.00)               |

**Notes:**  
1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above Financial Results.  
2. The company operates in only one business segment i.e. Capital Market operations.  
3. The Company is engaged in the business of trading and investments in equity shares which is subject to fluctuations. Performance of the company for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 should not be taken as indicative of future performance, due to the nature of risks involved in trading and investments in equity shares.  
4. The above results can be accessed by scanning the QUICK RESPONSE CODE (QR CODE) given below.



Scan for financial results

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13th AUGUST 2026

**By the order of Board**  
Sundar Iyer  
CHAIRMAN



**LANCOR**  
CREATING ENDURING VALUE  
CIN No. : L65921TN1985PLC049092 GSTIN:- 33AAACD2547C12A  
Arihant VTN Square, 2nd Floor, No.58 (Old No.104), G.N.Chetty road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017  
Ph:- 044-28345880-84 | [www.lancor.in](http://www.lancor.in)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026**

|             |                                                                                                     | Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS) |                               |                          |                          |                         |                          |                               |                          |
|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Sl No.      | Particular                                                                                          | Standalone Financials     |                               |                          |                          | Consolidated Financials |                          |                               |                          |
|             |                                                                                                     | Three Months Ended        |                               |                          | Year Ended<br>31.03.2026 | Three Months Ended      |                          |                               | Year Ended<br>31.03.2026 |
|             |                                                                                                     | 30.06.2026<br>Un Audited  | 31.03.2026<br>Refer Note No.3 | 30.06.2025<br>Un Audited |                          | 31.03.2026<br>Audited   | 30.06.2026<br>Un Audited | 31.03.2026<br>Refer Note No.3 |                          |
| 1           | Total Income from operation (Net)                                                                   | 6,236.08                  | 8,506.99                      | 4,051.37                 | 19,393.87                | 6,378.12                | 8,874.26                 | 4,217.53                      | 20,539.49                |
| 2           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)               | 2,135.63                  | 4,978.95                      | 48.04                    | 4,759.09                 | 2,072.50                | 4,959.33                 | 11.94                         | 4,678.48                 |
| 3           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)         | 2,135.63                  | 4,981.44                      | 48.04                    | 4,734.11                 | 2,072.50                | 4,961.82                 | 11.94                         | 4,653.51                 |
| 4           | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)           | 1,787.07                  | 4,297.66                      | 37.97                    | 4,062.37                 | 1,724.53                | 4,305.37                 | 11.59                         | 4,045.07                 |
| 5           | Total Comprehensive Income                                                                          | 1,786.68                  | 4,297.66                      | 38.64                    | 4,064.38                 | 1,724.14                | 4,305.37                 | 12.26                         | 4,047.08                 |
| 6           | Equity share capital                                                                                | 1,471.01                  | 1,471.01                      | 1,459.91                 | 1,471.01                 | 1,471.01                | 1,471.01                 | 1,459.91                      | 1,471.01                 |
| 7           | Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | -                         | -                             | -                        | 22,579.10                | -                       | -                        | -                             | 22,462.11                |
| 8           | Earnings per Share (of Rs.2/- each) ( for continuing and discontinued operations)-                  | -                         | -                             | -                        | -                        | -                       | -                        | -                             | -                        |
| (1) Basic   |                                                                                                     | 2.43                      | 5.84                          | 0.05                     | 5.54                     | 2.35                    | 5.87                     | 0.02                          | 5.52                     |
| (2) Diluted |                                                                                                     | 2.43                      | 5.84                          | 0.05                     | 5.54                     | 2.35                    | 5.87                     | 0.02                          | 5.52                     |

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the BSE & NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.lancor.in](http://www.lancor.in). The same along with the Limited Review Reports can be accessed by scanning below QR code.

2. Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') in terms of Securities Exchange Board of India's circular bearing no CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

3. The Financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures with respect to full financial year ended on March 31, 2026 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto third quarter ended December 31, 2025 which were subject to limited review(s).

Date: 12/08/2026  
Place: Chennai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
R V SHEKAR  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

